
2021-2022 Temple University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 10-7   Home: 11-3   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Battle, Khalif 7-7 223 31.9 50-93 .538 21-43 .488 29-36 .806 3 24 27 3.9 16 0 7 15 0 3 150 21.4
01 Dunn, Damian 27-26 821 30.4 125-317 .394 31-103 .301 121-145 .834 24 90 114 4.2 61 2 54 76 6 25 402 14.9
25 Williams, Jeremiah 22-21 686 31.2 75-180 .417 12-52 .231 48-76 .632 13 63 76 3.5 31 0 95 49 15 30 210 9.5
24 Hicks, Zach 28-0 600 21.4 77-207 .372 61-163 .374 16-26 .615 14 101 115 4.1 30 0 17 14 10 19 231 8.3
13 Strickland, Tai 22-5 504 22.9 54-159 .340 15-49 .306 58-83 .699 19 51 70 3.2 35 0 37 28 4 21 181 8.2
02 White, Jahlil 29-16 756 26.1 78-191 .408 11-50 .220 48-90 .533 48 125 173 6.0 82 5 44 57 18 33 215 7.4
11 Jourdain, Nick 29-18 683 23.6 65-178 .365 12-61 .197 50-73 .685 69 84 153 5.3 92 8 23 33 49 22 192 6.6
10 Forrester, Jake 15-12 246 16.4 34-66 .515 0-0 .000 15-24 .625 29 29 58 3.9 30 0 4 13 12 4 83 5.5
04 Miller, Hysier 23-8 433 18.8 36-103 .350 18-52 .346 22-28 .786 9 38 47 2.0 26 0 38 27 5 8 112 4.9
03 Tolbert III, Sage 29-11 458 15.8 29-67 .433 4-12 .333 27-44 .614 46 67 113 3.9 50 1 16 20 8 20 89 3.1
23 Ademokoya, Quincy 13-6 146 11.2 9-42 .214 7-36 .194 2-5 .400 1 14 15 1.2 16 1 2 8 0 3 27 2.1
33 Daly, Colin 5-0 19 3.8 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 1 2 0 1 10 2.0
21 Okpomo, Emmanuel 9-2 60 6.7 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 7 2 9 1.0 17 0 0 3 5 1 13 1.4
14 Parks, Arashma 19-13 209 11.0 10-27 .370 0-1 .000 1-10 .100 25 26 51 2.7 46 1 3 7 2 6 21 1.1
22 Sayers, Ryan 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 649-1644 .395 195-628 .311 443-652 .679 356 768 1124 38.8 533 18 342 364 134 196 1936 66.76
Opponents 5850 201.7 678-1690 .401 182-618 .294 389-536 .726 318 732 1050 36.2 560 17 382 338 101 188 1927 66.45

Team Statistics Temple OPP
SCORING 1936 1927
    Points Per Game 66.8 66.4
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 649-1644 678-1690
    Field Goal Pct .395 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 195-628 182-618
    3PT FG Pct .311 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 443-652 389-536
    FT Pct .679 .726
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 13.4
REBOUNDS 1124 1050
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 36.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 342 382
    Assists Per Game 11.8 13.2
TURNOVERS 364 338
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 196 188
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.5
BLOCKS 134 101
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.5
ATTENDANCE 58,118 46,129
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-4,151 11-4,194
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-2,591

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Temple 853 1057 26 1936
Opponents 903 993 31 1927

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 UMES W 72-49 3,486
11/13/21 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 71-76 5,323
11/18/21 vs Clemson L 48-75 3,639
11/19/21 vs Boise St. L 62-82 0
11/21/21 vs Elon W 75-58 0
11/27/21 DELAWARE W 75-74 3,979
12/01/21 LA SALLE W 73-57 4,025
12/04/21 PENN W 81-72 4,421
12/07/21 at Vanderbilt W (OT) 72-68 5,239
12/11/21 at Saint Joseph's L 49-68 2,400

* 12/15/21 UCF L 48-65 3,002
12/22/21 DELAWARE ST. W 85-48 3,122

* 01/02/22 HOUSTON L 61-66 3,229
* 01/05/22 at UCF W 66-62 3,268
* 01/08/22 EAST CAROLINA W 78-75 2,774
* 01/12/22 at Tulsa W 69-64 2,918
* 01/25/22 CINCINNATI W 61-58 4,752
* 01/29/22 at SMU L 61-69 3,914
* 02/02/22 at East Carolina W 71-63 3,321
* 02/05/22 TULSA W 67-58 5,045
* 02/07/22 at South Fla. L 49-52 2,046
* 02/12/22 at Tulane L (OT) 83-92 1,448
* 02/16/22 SMU W 64-57 4,035
* 02/20/22 at Cincinnati W 75-71 0
* 02/24/22 at Memphis L 64-78 14,013
* 02/27/22 TULANE W 75-70 4,915
* 03/03/22 at Houston L 46-84 7,562
* 03/06/22 SOUTH FLA. W 75-47 6,010

03/11/22 vs Tulane L 60-69 6,726

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Temple University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-7   Home: 6-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Dunn, Damian 15-14 474 31.6 71-182 .390 19-70 .271 81-99 .818 14 41 55 3.7 41 2 29 52 4 11 242 16.1
25 Williams, Jeremiah 11-10 354 32.2 42-90 .467 8-30 .267 19-29 .655 4 30 34 3.1 15 0 41 25 7 17 111 10.1
24 Hicks, Zach 17-0 434 25.5 54-142 .380 43-113 .381 13-22 .591 8 78 86 5.1 20 0 9 12 7 16 164 9.6
02 White, Jahlil 17-14 515 30.3 57-140 .407 9-35 .257 39-66 .591 32 86 118 6.9 55 4 34 37 11 22 162 9.5
11 Jourdain, Nick 17-16 452 26.6 49-134 .366 11-48 .229 38-57 .667 40 52 92 5.4 59 6 13 24 31 13 147 8.6
13 Strickland, Tai 12-4 295 24.6 29-86 .337 7-26 .269 37-54 .685 6 29 35 2.9 24 0 26 15 2 14 102 8.5
04 Miller, Hysier 16-7 335 20.9 26-78 .333 13-36 .361 9-13 .692 8 33 41 2.6 21 0 29 23 2 5 74 4.6
10 Forrester, Jake 3-1 50 16.7 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 5 4 9 3.0 7 0 1 2 2 0 11 3.7
33 Daly, Colin 2-0 7 3.5 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3.5
03 Tolbert III, Sage 17-1 212 12.5 16-28 .571 2-2 1.000 15-27 .556 25 28 53 3.1 31 1 5 12 3 8 49 2.9
23 Ademokoya, Quincy 6-3 65 10.8 5-20 .250 4-16 .250 2-4 .500 1 5 6 1.0 7 1 1 2 0 1 16 2.7
21 Okpomo, Emmanuel 5-2 35 7.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 3 0 3 0.6 9 0 0 0 2 1 9 1.8
14 Parks, Arashma 16-13 193 12.1 9-24 .375 0-0 .000 1-9 .111 24 24 48 3.0 37 1 3 7 2 5 19 1.2
22 Sayers, Ryan 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3425 201.5 366-939 .390 118-379 .311 263-395 .666 202 444 646 38.0 326 15 192 223 73 113 1113 65.47
Opponents 3425 201.5 387-978 .396 91-341 .267 266-355 .749 189 430 619 36.4 337 12 206 195 65 115 1131 66.53

Team Statistics Temple OPP
SCORING 1113 1131
    Points Per Game 65.5 66.5
    Scoring Margin -1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 366-939 387-978
    Field Goal Pct .390 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-379 91-341
    3PT FG Pct .311 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 263-395 266-355
    FT Pct .666 .749
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 15.6
REBOUNDS 646 619
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 192 206
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.1
TURNOVERS 223 195
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 113 115
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.8
BLOCKS 73 65
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 33,762 38,490
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-4,220 9-4,277
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Temple 499 602 12 1113
Opponents 511 599 21 1131

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/15/21 UCF L 48-65 3002
01/02/22 HOUSTON L 61-66 3229
01/05/22 at  UCF W 66-62 3268
01/08/22 EAST CAROLINA W 78-75 2774
01/12/22 at  Tulsa W 69-64 2918
01/25/22 CINCINNATI W 61-58 4752
01/29/22 at  SMU L 61-69 3914
02/02/22 at  East Carolina W 71-63 3321
02/05/22 TULSA W 67-58 5045
02/07/22 at  South Fla. L 49-52 2046
02/12/22 at  Tulane L (OT) 83-92 1448
02/16/22 SMU W 64-57 4035
02/20/22 at  Cincinnati W 75-71 0
02/24/22 at  Memphis L 64-78 14013
02/27/22 TULANE W 75-70 4915
03/03/22 at  Houston L 46-84 7562
03/06/22 SOUTH FLA. W 75-47 6010


